

## OFFICE of the WAYNE COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER

1300 East Warren Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48207

## Case Registration Summary

M.E. CASE No. 01-06559 Clark, Henry POLICE FILE No.

DATE REPORTED

07/10/2001 4:55pm/TSC

NAME OF DECEASED (First Middle Last) AGE DATE OF BIRTH RACE SEX Henry Clark 51 13 Jan 1950 Black Male

Reported By:

DR. GLAZIER of: Harper Hospital

Agency Address: 3990 John R., Detroit, MI, 48201

Telephone #:

(313) 745-8040

Reported From:

3990 John R.

Detroit, MI 48201

Telephone #:

(313) 745-8040

Decedent's :

FIELD

Residence :

MI 48235 Detroit,

Telephone #:

Marital Status: Married

Spouse:

BARBARA

Telephone: Same

Next of Kin:

BARBARA

Relation: Wife

Address:

FIELD

Notified: 03 Jul 2001

Detroit, MI 48235

Telephone:

Transported from:

Residence Via: PRIVATE

Status at Hospital:

INPATIENT

Chart#

Arrived at Hospital: 27 Jun 2001

Admitted on: 27 Jun 2001

Pronounced Dead:

03 Jul 2001 6:15pm By: DR. MUBRACK

Doctor / Hospital Comments:

DR. GLAZIER FROM HARPER HOSPITAL CALLED AND REPORTED THE DEATH OF THE DECEDENT. DR. GLAZIER STATED THAT THE DECEDENT WAS ADMITTED TO THE HOSPITAL FOR A SCHEDULE SURGERY FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE SURGERY WAS DONE ON 6/29/01 AND WAS THE GALL BLADDER. INITIALLY A SUCCESS. THE DECEDENT LATER DEVELOPED COMPLICATION OF BLEEDING AND DUE TO THE VERY WEAK HEART THAT THE DECEDENT HAD HE WAS NOT SENT BACK TO SURGERY AND EXPIRED.

HX: STROKE 4-YEARS AGO AND CARDIOMYOPATHY.

AN AUTOPSY WAS DONE ON 7/4/2001 AT HARPER HOSPITAL BY DR. AN, DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY, PH. # 745-3559. THE SURGEON WAS DR. JOHN BARNWELL OUT OF HARPER HOSPITAL.

## OFFICE of the WAYNE COUNTY MEDICAL EXAMINER

1300 East Warren Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48207

Case Registration Summary

M.E. CASE No. 01-06559

Clark, Henry POLICE FILE No.

DATE REPORTED 07/10/2001 4:55pm/TSC Page 2

Doctor / Hospital Comments (continued)

OR. GLAZIER HAD DISCUSSED THIS CASE WITH DR. SCHMITZ WHO HAD INFORMED INVESTIGATION TO JUST TAKE A CASE. DR. SCHMITZ WILL CO-SIGN DC.

Police Information:

Officer:

Notified: Police Case #

Provisional Manner of Death: NATURAL

Type of place where injury occurred: (unspecified)

Address where injury occured: (not entered)

Date of Injury:

Certifier:

MEO

Current Disposition: Released To Hospital

Removal Ordered:

Additional Case Comments: